
• 
STATE OF MISSOURI 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

RETURN AMENDMENT NO LATER THAN MARCH 81 2019 TO: 
Steven W. Beeson, Procurement Officer I 
:.tevun.b c . o ov 
(573) 526-6590 (Phone) 
(573) 522-1562 (Fax) 
FMUIPURCHASING SECTION 
P.O. BOX236 
JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102 

DATE VENDOR IDENTIFICATION CONTRACT NUMBER 

February 8, 2019 Attn: Craig Duhr, Regional Acct. Executive Amendment 001 
Preato-X Y18708421 
4102 Riverside Street 
Kansas City, MO 64150 

CONTRACT Y18708421 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION 

Pest Control Services 
for 

Boonville Correctional Center 

Pursuant to paragraphs 3.1.2 and 3.1 .3 on page 15, the Missouri Department of Corrections desires to renew the above-referenced contract for 
the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 at a 1% increase in price. 

Pricing for the first renewal period for the three line Items Is as follows: 

UNSPSCCode:72102100 

Line Item 001 Monthly - Pest Control Services (1 time each month), per schedule on ATTACHMENT 1 (includes $ 121.20 per 

glue boards as specified in 2.3.3 and termite inspections as specified in paragraph 2.3.5) 
treatment 

UNSPSC Code: 72102100 

Line Item 002 Quarterly- Pest Control Services ( 4 times each year), per schedule on A IT ACHMENT l (includes $ 121 .20 per 

glue boards as specified in 2.3.3 and termite inspections as specified in para.graph 2.3.5) 
treatment 

UNSPSC Code: 72102100 per Line Item 003 
Emergency - Pest Control Services (as needed) $ 0.00 treatment 

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the previous contract period shall remain and apply hereto. 

If in agreement, the contractor shall complete, sign, and return this document as acceptance on or before the date indicated above. 

~: :: : : :: ::::::::: ::: ::: ::: : ~ 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO EXECUTE THIS AGREEMENT, 

Company Name: ~ra.s1l)-')( 
Malling Address: 4lbl. !JW R~~u:SdL, sr 
City, State, Zip: .Ql\Jers,JL I mo la'/1'50 

' 
Telephone: 'll~-5'R'1- 5,SStJ Fax: ??tlo-582-5554 
MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID: !}038l 
Email: (' l'tll.S. J u..hr ~ Pres ·rOK. c..-o W'\ 

Authorized Signer's Printed Name and l1tle: Cfal.,S"°hu.hr Q~IO(\<l.~ ACCoo~-i /;Xe<-taL"L 
Authorized Signature: ~~~ Date: 6118:.h~ · 

THIS AMENDMENT IS ACCEPTED BY THE MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AS FOLLOWS: In Its entirety. 

(l~ :J , l 'i, 11 
Alana Boyles, Director, Divt~ pn jot Adult Institutions Date 

\-../ 






























































































	Y18708421 Amendment 001
	Y18708421

